

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated-16.07.2018

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri. Chandra Prakesh Meena, AGM, HR No.199003182	BSNL CO	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for allotment to BSNL CO on promotion to DGM (Adhoc) due to his compelling family circumstance.
02	Shri K. L. Sharma, AGM HR No. 197905715	Gujarat	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his transfer to Rajasthan Circle due to his compelling family & medical circumstances.
03	Shri P. Maniyan, DE HR No. 198400784	Tamil Nadu	Tamil Nadu	 The officer has requested for posting in Tamil Nadu Circle on his promotion to the grade of DGM due to his medical circumstance. He has undergone heart operation recently.
04	Shri. K.L. Sunar, DE Staff No. 35885	NTP	NTP	The officer has requested for allotment to NTP Circle on his promotion to the grade of DGM. He is having vasr experience of OFC.

With kind regards

Encl As above



President S. Sivakumar

Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-16.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of SDE.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri. Ajay Goel, SDE HR No.200700054	Haryana	BSNL CO	 The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL CO due to due to his compelling family circumstance. His mother is suffering from massive stroke one year ago & her treatment has been running from forts hospital, New Delhi
02	Shri Bharat Bhushan, SDE HR No. 2007000053	Haryana	BSNL CO	 The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL CO due to due to his compelling family circumstance.

With kind regards

Encl As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain
Mob:9868188748
E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary

S. Sivakumar Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-16.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri N.B. Raj Kumar, AGM (LA) HR No. 198402413 regarding

his change of Circle from AP to Telangana on AGM Regular promotion - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri N.B. Raj Kumar, AGM (LA) HR No. 198402413 regarding his change of Circle from AP to Telangana on AGM Regular promotion

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:99486102121

Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated 16.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri Roopesh Cholwal, SDE, HR No. 200701662 regarding

exercising of option for transfer on promotion from JTO (T) to SDE (T) - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Roopesh Cholwal, SDE, HR No. 200701662 regarding exercising of option for transfer on promotion from JTO (T) to SDE (T).

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



President S. Sivakumar Mob:99486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-12.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri Trilok Chand, SDE HR No. 199601864 & Shri Raj Kumar

Yadav, SDE HR No. 199604148 regarding promotion from SDE to AGM (T) - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Trilok Chand, SDE HR No. 199601864 & Shri Raj Kumar Yadav ,SDE HR No. 199604148 regarding promotion from SDE to AGM (T). They are waiting for their promotion orders whereas their juniors have already been promoted.

The representations are self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above



President S. Sivakumar

Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-16.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DE - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DE.

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri. V.M. Sivagnanam, HR No. 198116790	STP	Assam / NE-I	 The officer has requested for his posting in Assam / NE-I Circle on his promotion from SDE to DE.
02	Shri Pushp Kishore Singh HR No. 199004634	Jharkhand but under transfer to NE-I	Jharkhand / West Bengal	 The officer has requested for his cancellation of his transfer to NE-1 or modify it to West Bengal Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His wife is working as Head Mistress in Higher Secondary School at Asansol (WB) and she is suffering from blood Pressure and Blood sugar. He himself also is suffering from Blood Sugar and Blood Pressure.

With kind regards

Encl As above



President S. Sivakumar Mob:99486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018

Dated-16.07.2018

To,

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Representation from Shri Avdesh Kumar Mishra, DM (ERP-MM), HR N. 200701514 regarding transfer to NTR (Rajasthan) Circle after promotion to the grade of SDE (T) under competitive quota (33%) on the basis of LDCE exam held on 21.6.2015.

Reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Avdesh Kumar Mishra, DM (ERP-MM), HR N. 200701514 regarding transfer to NTR (Rajasthan) Circle after promotion to the grade of SDE (T) under competitive quota (33%) on the basis of LDCE exam held on 21.6.2015.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above





Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) /2018 To,

Dated-16.07.2018

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri Gopal Shankarrao Pembarti, Staff No. 35425 regarding

missing of his name in seniority list No. 8 for promotion as DE/AGM. - Reg.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Gopal Shankar Rao Pembarti, Staff No. 35425 regarding missing of his name in seniority list No. 8 for promotion as DE/AGM

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:99486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As above